## CITY OF SPANISH FORT CITY COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA

Regular Meeting November 16, 2020 Spanish Fort Community Center 6:00 p.m.

- I. CALL TO ORDER
- II. ROLL CALL
- III. INVOCATION
- IV. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- V. APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES OF THE PREVIOUS MEETINGS

Organizational Meeting, November 2, 2020 Regular Meeting, November 2, 2020

### VI. REPORTS OF COMMITTEES AND OFFICERS

#### VII. PUBLIC PARTICIPATION

#### VIII. ANNOUNCEMENTS

The Community Center will be closed Thursday, November 26, 2020, and Friday, November 27, 2020, in observance of the Thanksgiving holiday.

The annual Christmas parade will be held Saturday, December 5, 2020 at 7:00 p.m., at the Eastern Shore Centre. The parade route will begin at Dillards.

Join us Sunday, December 6, 2020, at 6:00 p.m., at the Community Center, 7361 Spanish Fort Boulevard, Spanish Fort, Alabama, for the annual City of Spanish Fort Tree Lighting ceremony. This fun event for the whole family features the Spanish Fort High School Choir directed by Ms. Kathy Hughes.

- IX. OLD BUSINESS
- X. NEW BUSINESS
  - Ordinance No. 566-2020------Granting a Non-Exclusive Construction, Right-of-Way Use and Franchise Agreement to Telepak Networks, Inc., and its Affiliates D/B/A C Spire, for the Purpose of Providing Telecommunications and Video Services within the City of Spanish Fort, Alabama

# Public Hearing on Ordinance No. 568-2020 for the City of Spanish Fort as follows:

Ordinance No. 568-2020------Amending Ordinance No. 51-96 of the City of Spanish Fort Changing the Zoning Classification of a Vacant Lot on U. S. Highway 31 across from Water Tower Road, Spanish Fort, Alabama, from B-1 to B-2

Resolution No. 1109-2020	-Approving the Land Use at 10000 and 21500 Town Center Avenue, Spanish Fort, Alabama
Resolution No. 1113-2020	-Authorizing the Mayor to Execute an Agreement for Engineering Services for the 2020 Resurfacing of Various Streets in the City of Spanish Fort, Alabama, between the City and Goodwyn, Mills and Cawood, Inc.
Resolution No. 1114-2020	-A Resolution Appointing Members to the Spanish Fort Public School Commission
Resolution No. 1115-2020	-A Resolution Appointing Members to the City of Spanish Fort Library Board
Resolution No. 1116-2020	- A Resolution Appointing Councilmember Ex Officio to the Planning Commission of the City of Spanish Fort
Resolution No. 1117-2020	- A Resolution Approving the First Amendment to Development Agreement Between Cypress Spanish Fort III, LLC, the Cooperative District of the City of Spanish Fort – Highway 98 Public Facilities, the Spanish Fort Redevelopment Authority and the City of Spanish Fort, Alabama
Resolution No. 118-2020	- A Resolution Approving a Revised Construction Agreement for a Transportation Alternatives Program Project Between the State of Alabama and the City of Spanish Fort

Request for a 020 – Restaurant Retail Liquor License, Cracker Barrel Old Country Store, Inc. d/b/a Cracker Barrel 557, 30227 Eastern Shore Court, Spanish Fort, Alabama

## XI. ADJOURN TO NEXT MEETING

December 7, 2020